2022 WCHD Environmental Public Health Fees

Effective January 01, 2022

Food Program Total Local ODH/ODA Late Fee Plan Review 1 < 25,000 square feet \$157.00 \$129.00 \$28.00 \$332.25 \$200.00 II \$174.00 \$129.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 III \$131.00 \$28.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$47.15 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$28.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 III \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$47.75 \$200.00 III \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$20.00 ITemporary \$24.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 <	Effective January 01, 2022									
Food Projective Risk Level Total Local ODH/ODA Late Fee Plan Review I <25,000 square feet \$170.00 \$146.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 III \$314.00 \$28.00 \$28.00 \$316.50 \$200.00 IW \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$91.00 \$200.00 IV \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$189.00 \$28.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 III \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IW \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$171.75 \$0.00 Wolle \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$171.75 \$0.00 Temporary \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Vending \$350.00 \$24.98 <td< th=""><th colspan="10">Public Health Prevent, Protect.</th></td<>	Public Health Prevent, Protect.									
Risk Level Total Local ODH/ODA Late Fee Plan Review I <25,000 square feet \$157.00 \$129.00 \$28.00 \$332.25 \$200.00 II \$174.00 \$146.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 II \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$77.10 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$77.5 \$0.00 Permanent S \$40.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 <t< th=""><th colspan="10">Williams County Health District</th></t<>	Williams County Health District									
I < 25,000 square feet \$171.00 \$129.00 \$28.00 \$32.25 \$200.00 II \$174.00 \$146.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 III \$314.00 \$286.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$71.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$71.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 So Lots \$358.00 \$24.90 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$0.00 So Lots* <th colspan="10">Food Program</th>	Food Program									
II \$174.00 \$146.00 \$28.00 \$36.50 \$200.00 III \$314.00 \$286.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 I >25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$189.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$77.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$41.75 \$0.00 Temporary \$40.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$2.75 \$0.00 Sol Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$10.00 \$62.00 \$2.00 <	Risk Level		Total	Local	ODH/ODA	Lat	e Fee	Plan Review		
III \$314.00 \$286.00 \$28.00 \$71.50 \$200.00 IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$91.00 \$200.00 I >25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$189.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 III \$25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$20.00 Mobile \$28.00 \$18.00 \$0.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$	I	< 25,000 square feet	\$157.00	\$129.00	\$28.00	\$3	2.25	\$200.00		
IV \$392.00 \$364.00 \$28.00 \$91.00 \$200.00 I >25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$189.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$228.00 \$200.00 \$28.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$777.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 III \$759.00 \$777.10 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$777.10 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Nobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Nobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Nobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$10.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Vending \$249.80 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$200.00 \$62.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 <	II		\$174.00	\$146.00	\$28.00	\$3	6.50	\$200.00		
I >25,000 square feet \$217.00 \$189.00 \$28.00 \$47.25 \$200.00 II \$228.00 \$200.00 \$28.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$799.00 \$717.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$0.00 Mobile \$599.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$0.00 Mobile \$599.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$0.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$10.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 Solots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$60.00 Solots* *fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.0	III				\$28.00	\$7	1.50	\$200.00		
II \$228.00 \$200.00 \$28.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 III \$755.00 \$777.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$7.75 \$0.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$7.75 \$0.00 Wending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee ≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp Stolots \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Public Swimming Pools \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	IV		-							
III \$755.00 \$727.00 \$28.00 \$181.75 \$200.00 IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$7.75 \$0.00 Temporary \$40.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park Years \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 So Lots \$100 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Pool \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Pool (Svimming PoolS \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$80.00 \$	<u> </u>	>25,000 square feet	-	-						
IV \$799.00 \$771.00 \$28.00 \$192.75 \$200.00 Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$7.75 \$0.00 Temporary \$40.00 \$40.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 S0 Lots \$ree+\$1.00 for each lot>50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 S0 Lots* *ree+\$1.00 for each lot>50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools \$50.00 \$50.00 \$80.00 \$50			-							
Mobile \$59.00 \$31.00 \$28.00 \$7.75 \$0.00 Temporary \$40.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park \$358.00 \$24.98 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee \$62.00 >50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot>50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$62.00 \$62.00 Public Swimming Pools \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50.00			-							
Temporary \$40.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee ≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp										
Vending \$24.98 \$18.98 \$6.00 \$4.75 \$0.00 Recreational Vehicle Park \$0.00 Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee ≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00	Mobile		\$59.00	-	\$28.00			\$0.00		
Recreational Vehicle Park Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee ≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.Lots \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Facility Description Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$255.00 \$200.0	Temporary		-	-	-					
Permanent Camps Total Local ODH Late Fee ≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$10.00 \$62.00 ≤ 50 Lots *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Spacial Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$5	Vending									
≤ 50 Lots \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 ≤ 50 Lots \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools \$50.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Facility Description Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art * * * * \$100.00 \$100.00 Facility Description Total Local	Recreation	nal Vehicle Park								
>50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$358.00 \$248.00 \$110.00 \$62.00 Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Body Art Total Local Local Late Fee Facility Description Total Local \$200.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$255.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.	Permanent C	amps	Total	Local	ODH	Lat	e Fee			
Temporary Park Camp \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 ≤ 50 Lots *so.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *ree + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Facility Description Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$200.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	≤ 50 Lots		\$358.00	\$248.00		\$6	2.00			
≤ 50 Lots \$50.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 >50 Lots* *Fee+\$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Facility Description Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art Total Local Local Late Fee Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	>50 Lots*	*Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50	\$358.00	\$248.00	\$110.00	\$6	2.00			
>50 Lots* *Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Public Swimming Pools Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art Total Local Local Late Fee Facility Description Total Local Sto.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$200.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Facility Description Total Local Late Fee Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Temporary P	ark Camp								
Public Swimming Pools Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Facility Description Total Local Late Fee \$100.00 Facility Description \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00			-							
Facility Description Total Local ODH Late Fee Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Facility Description Total Local Late Fee Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	>50 Lots*	*Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$(0.00			
Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$255.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Late Fee Facility Description Total Local \$100.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Public Swimming Pools									
Spa \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art Total Local Late Fee Facility Description \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Facility Description		Total	Local	ODH	Lat	e Fee			
Special Use Pool \$280.00 \$200.00 \$80.00 \$50.00 Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Facility Description Total Local Late Fee 100.00 Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	Pool		\$280.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$5	0.00			
Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool @ same location\$255.00\$200.00\$55.00\$50.00Body ArtFacility DescriptionTotalLocalLate FeeTattoo\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00Piercing\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00Combined Services\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00	Spa		\$280.00	\$200.00	\$80.00					
Pool @ same location \$255.00 \$200.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 Body Art Facility Description Total Local Late Fee Image: Constraint of the state of th	Special Use Pool		\$280.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$5	0.00			
Pool @ same locationTotalLocalLate FeeBody ArtFacility DescriptionTotalLocalLate FeeTattoo\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00Piercing\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00Combined Services\$400.00\$400.00\$100.00			\$255.00	\$200.00	\$55 00	ć =	0 00]		
Facility Description Total Local Late Fee Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Combined Services \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	Pool @ same location \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00									
Tattoo \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Combined Services \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	Body Art									
Piercing \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 Combined Services \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	Facility Desc	ription	Total	Local		Lat	e Fee			
Combined Services \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	Tattoo		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$10	00.00			
Combined Services \$400.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	Piercing		\$400.00			\$10	00.00			
	Combined Services		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$10	00.00			
Time-Limited Approval	Time-Limited Approval		\$150.00	¢150.00						
for specific event \$150.00 \$150.00 \$0.00	for specific e	vent	\$120.00	\$120.00		ŞU	00.00			

2022 WCHD Environmental Public Health Fees

Effective January 01, 2022

Private Water Systems (PWS) 2020 PWS Rules Categories effective February 01, 2020							
Construction		Total	Local	ODH	ODNR	Late Fee	
Well	1-,2-, or 3-Family	\$494.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	
	Other than 1-,2-, or 3- Family	\$494.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	
Pond	All Ponds	\$474.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	
	1-,2-, or 3-Family	\$474.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	
Other PWS	Other than 1-,2-, or 3- Family	\$474.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	
Alteration							
	1-,2-, or 3-Family	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.50	
All PWS	Other than 1-,2-, or 3- Family	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.50	
Sealing or De	ecommissioning						
	1-,2-, or 3-Family	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.50	
All PWS	Other than 1-,2-, or 3- Family	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.50	
Test Well	All Test Wells	\$400.00	\$306.00	\$74.00	\$20.00	\$76.50	
	1-,2-, or 3-Family	\$430.00	\$356.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	
Conversion	Other than 1-,2-, or 3- Family	\$430.00	\$356.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	
Water Haule	r & One Vehicle	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	
	Additional Fee per Vehicle	\$25.00	\$25.00			\$6.25	
PWS Contractor construction and knowledge assessment inspection		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	
Variance Red	quest	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Filing and Pr	ocessing Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Alteration Disconnection when connecting to a Public Water Supply with intention of retaining Private Water System source		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.50	
Installation and subsequent decommissioning of Temporary Hauled Water Storage Tank for a specified time period in time limited emergency conditions		\$474.00	\$400.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	
Water Samples							
QuantiTray Bacterial Sample							
WCHD collec	t	\$75.00	\$75.00				
Self collect		\$35.00	\$35.00				
Lab Off Day	per Bryan WTP	\$100.00	\$100.00				
All Other Sau	•					1	
WCHD collect - Separate Trip		\$55.00 +					
WCHD collect - Same Trip			LAB FEES				
Self collect		\$25.00 +	LAB FEES				

2022 WCHD Environmental Public Health Fees

Effective January 01, 2022

Sewage Treatment Systems and Gray Water Recycling Systems								
	Sewage Treatment System Types							
	HSTS = Household Sewage Treatment System							
	SFOSTS = Small Flow Onsite Sewage Treatment System							
	GWRS = Gray Water Recycling System							
Fee Descript	ion	*No ODH Fee for Type 1 GWRS						
Service		Total		Local	ODH*		Late	
Site Review	All Types	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Soil Analysis	All Types	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Design	All Types	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Design Review	All Types	\$150.00		\$150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Permits	Permits							
New	All Types	\$400.00		\$326.00	\$74.00		\$81.50	
Replacement	All Types	\$400.00		\$326.00	\$74.00		\$81.50	
Alteration	All Types	\$250.00		\$215.00	\$35.00		\$53.75	
Operation		\$50.00		\$50.00			\$12.50	
Abandonmen	t	\$50.00		\$50.00			\$12.50	
Registration	Category							
Installer		\$200.00		\$200.00				
Service Provid	ler	\$200.00		\$200.00				
Septage Haule	er & One Vehicle	\$200.00		\$200.00				
	Additional fee per Vehicle	\$25.00		\$25.00				
Additional Fee per Registration Category		\$25.00		\$25.00				
Variance Request		\$50.00		\$50.00				
Septage Land	d Application Site	\$200.00		\$200.00				
Subdivision or Lot Review		\$100.00		\$100.00				
Sample Collection		\$55.00 + L	AB FEES					
Inspection		\$100.00		\$100.00				
Property or Loan Evaluation								
Water and Sewage Systems		\$500.00	\$500.00	Site evaluation* + written report				
	es one QT water sample	\$100.00	\$100.00	Office evaluation + written report				
Loan Water	Sample Package	\$200.00	\$200.00	 Includes TC NO2 NO3 NO2/NO3 Pb will be collected by request only Additional samples will be billed per current lab fees 				